

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB25-276 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 11, line 24, strike "IS INTENDED TO  
2 INTERFERE" and substitute "INTERFERES".
- 3 Page 12, strike lines 2 through 4 and substitute "ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES  
4 IN FEDERAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS."
- 5 Page 16, line 16, after "OF" insert "AND OVER WHICH CONTROL IS  
6 EXERCISED THROUGH A PROPERTY OR CONTRACTUAL RIGHT OR OTHER  
7 LEGAL INTEREST BY".
- 8 Page 17, line 23, strike "PARENT OR GUARDIAN" and substitute "PARENT,  
9 GUARDIAN, OR OTHER PERSON WHO IS AUTHORIZED UNDER APPLICABLE  
10 LAW TO ACT ON BEHALF OF AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS AN ADULT OR AN  
11 EMANCIPATED MINOR IN MAKING DECISIONS RELATED TO HEALTH CARE".
- 12 Page 18, line 7, strike "SPECIFICALLY".
- 13 Page 18, line 15, strike "SPECIFICALLY".
- 14 Page 18, line 19, strike "SPECIFICALLY".
- 15 Page 18, line 26, strike "SPECIFICALLY".
- 16 Page 24, strike lines 13 through 23.
- 17 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 18 Page 25, line 15, strike "COORDINATES;" and substitute "COORDINATES  
19 WITHIN A RADIUS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY FEET; OR".
- 20 Page 25, strike line 16.
- 21 Page 25, line 17, strike "(III)" and substitute "(II)".
- 22 Page 25, strike line 19, and substitute "AREA WITHIN A RADIUS OF ONE  
23 THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY FEET."

\*\* \*\*